DTPFC_E2.4.1 Page 1 of 7
FlipChip Series
Platinum thin film RTD
For automated assembly on PCBs
Benefits & characteristics
▪ Excellent long-term stability
▪ Low self-heating
▪ Fast response time

guaranteed values. They serve as a starting point for process development. Specifically, a high mix of
components or large board sizes might require the development of a different soldering profile
▪ Long-term stability in the application and chemical resistance need to be approved by the customer.
▪ The customer must test and approve the suitability of IST AG sensors in the customer's application.
DTPFC_E2.4.1 Page 6 of 7
Order Information
Nominal
Resistance
at 0 ° C
Size Class
IEC 60751
Description Packaging type Sensor
side
Order number
FlipChip 0402 3FC  with bondable, solderable Au-Pads,-50°C to +250 °C
1000 Ω  0402 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0402.3FC.B tape only, without reel down 157765
1000 Ω  0402 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0402.3FC.B tape on reel down 157766
FlipChip 0603 3FC with bondable, solderable Au-Pads,-50°C to +250 °C
100 Ω  0603 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0603.3FC.A.S tape only, without reel Down 155609
100 Ω 0603 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0603.3FC.A.S tape on reel Up 155610
100 Ω  0603 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0603.3FC.A.S tape on reel Down 155611
100 Ω  0603 F0.3 (B) P0K1.0603.3FC.B.S tape on reel Up 155613
100 Ω 0603 F0.3 (B) P0K1.0603.3FC.B.S tape on reel down 155614
1000 Ω 0603 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0603.3FC.A.S tape only, without reel Down 155603
1000 Ω 0603 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0603.3FC.A.S tape on reel Up 155601
1000 Ω 0603 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0603.3FC.A.S tape on reel Down 155602
1000 Ω 0603 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0603.3FC.B.S tape on reel Up 154447
1000 Ω 0603 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0603.3FC.B.S tape on reel down 154448
FlipChip 0805 3FC with bondable, solderable Au-Pads,-50°C to +250 °C
100 Ω  0805 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0805.3FC.A.S tape only, without reel Down 155650
100 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0805.3FC.A.S tape on reel Up 155651
100 Ω  0805 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0805.3FC.A.S tape on reel Down 155652
100 Ω  0805 F0.3 (B) P0K1.0805.3FC.B.S tape on reel Up 155653
100 Ω 0805 F0.3 (B) P0K1.0805.3FC.B.S tape on reel down 101330
1000 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0805.3FC.A.S tape only, without reel Down 155648
1000 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0805.3FC.A.S tape on reel Up 101999
1000 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0805.3FC.A.S tape on reel Down 155647
1000 Ω 0805 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0805.3FC.B.S tape on reel Up 154792
1000 Ω 0805 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0805.3FC.B.S tape on reel down 101976
DTPFC_E2.4.1 Page 7 of 7
Nominal
Resistance
at 0 ° C
Size Class
IEC 60751
Description Packaging type Sensor
side
Order number
FlipChip 0805 FC2 with solderable, bondable and sinterable Au-Pads,-50°C to +250 °C
100 Ω  0805 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0805.FC2.A.S tape only, without reel Down 155656
100 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0805.FC2.A.S tape on reel Up 155661
100 Ω  0805 F0.15 (A) P0K1.0805.FC2.A.S tape on reel Down 155662
100 Ω  0805 F0.3 (B) P0K1.0805.FC2.B.S tape on reel Up 155663
100 Ω 0805 F0.3 (B) P0K1.0805.FC2.B.S tape on reel down 155664
1000 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0805.FC2.A.S tape only, without reel Down 155655
1000 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0805.FC2.A.S tape on reel Up 155657
1000 Ω 0805 F0.15 (A) P1K0.0805.FC2.A.S tape on reel Down 155658
1000 Ω 0805 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0805.FC2.B.S tape on reel Up 155659
1000 Ω 0805 F0.3 (B) P1K0.0805.FC2.B.S tape on reel down 155660
Additional documents
Application note Document name ATP_E
 Innovative Sensor Technology IST AG • Stegrütistrasse 14 • 9642 Ebnat-Kappel • Switzerland